Sai Kung District Council

District Facilities and Works Committee

Food, Environment and Hygiene Committee

Community Involvement, Culture and Recreation Committee

Traffic and Transport Committee

Agenda of the First Joint Meeting in 2024

Date: 5 January 2024 (Friday)

Time: Immediately following the First Meeting of

the Sai Kung District Council in 2024

Venue: Conference Room of the Sai Kung District Council

3/F, Sai Kung Tseung Kwan O Government Complex

38 Pui Shing Road, Hang Hau, Tseung Kwan O

Agenda

- I. Appointment of the Secretary for the Committees under SKDC
 - (A) Appointment of the Secretary for the District Facilities and Works Committee (about 5 minutes)
 - (B) Appointment of the Secretary for the Food, Environment and Hygiene Committee (about 5 minutes)
 - (C) Appointment of the Secretary for the Community Involvement, Culture and Recreation Committee (about 5 minutes)
 - (D) Appointment of the Secretary for the Traffic and Transport Committee (about 5 minutes)
- II. Terms of reference of the Committees under the seventh term SKDC and Time-table of Committee Meetings for 2024
 (SKDC(M) Paper Nos. 1/24 and 2/24)
 (about 10 minutes)
- III. Any Other Business (about 5 minutes)

IV. Date of Next Meeting

(Remark: (1) The time allotted for the Agenda items is based on estimate only and the actual time will depend on the progress of the meeting.)

District Facilities and Works Committee
Food, Environment and Hygiene Committee
Community Involvement, Culture and Recreation Committee
Traffic and Transport Committee
Sai Kung District Council
2 January 2024

Ref:	() in HAD SK DC 13/30/12/1
	() in HAD SK DC 13/30/13/1
	() in HAD SK DC 13/30/14/1
	() in HAD SK DC 13/30/15/1